Page 1Rev 4.0 MMB Research 2014 Z357PA10 Module Data Sheet
MMB Networks EM357 ZigBee Module
Z357PA10-SMT, Z357PA10-USN, Z357PA10-UFL	 Document Rev 4.0
The MMB Networks EM357 ZigBee Module is a drop-in ZigBee Smart
Energy and Home Automation solution. Preloaded with MMB Networks’
RapidSE ZigBee Smart Energy application or RapidHA Home Automation
application, it offers hardware vendors an easy way to integrate a
fully-implemented, automated ZigBee Smart Energy or ZigBee Home

This device is compliant with the following EU standards: ETSI EN 300 328 (v1.1.7), ETSI EN 301 489 1 (v1.8.1) and ETSI EN
301 489 17 (v2.1.1) , provided that the transmit power level is set to -7 dBm using the appropriate serial command.
10 | Ordering Information
SKU Interface Option Software Option Security Certificate
Z357PA10-SMT-P-TC Surface Mount Pre-Programmed Test Certificate
Z357PA10-SMT-P-PC Surface Mount Pre-Programmed Production Certificate
Z357PA10-SMT-N Surface Mount No Software N/A
Z357PA10-USN-P-TC USNAP Pre-Programmed Test Certificate
Z357PA10-USN-P-PC USNAP Pre-Programmed Production Certificate
Rev 4.0 | October 2014
500 - 243 College Street
Toronto, Ontario, Canada
M5T 1R5